OP \$40.00 3195984

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		04/03/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NES Rentals Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	540 Lake Cook Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3195984	NES RENTALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029567069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 956-7685

Email: carrierr@sullcrom.com, nguyenb@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Rita M. Carrier

Address Line 1: 1700 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Cromwell LLP
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Rita M. Carrier

/Rita M. Carrier/

DATE SIGNED:
04/03/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=NES_Trademark_Release_-_Second-Lien [Executed]#page1.tif source=NES_Trademark_Release_-_Second-Lien [Executed]#page2.tif source=NES_Trademark_Release_-_Second-Lien [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0348

TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this 3rd day of April, 2017, given by Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Agent</u>") with principal offices at 246 Goose Lane, Suite 105, Guilford, Connecticut 06437 to NES Rentals Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), with principal offices at 540 Lake Cook Road, Suite 100, Deerfield, IL 60015, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in (i) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Agreement) and products of the Marks (and only those Marks), (iii) the goodwill of the business with which the Marks (and only those Marks) are associated, (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks (and only those Marks) or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Collateral"), to secure the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Second-Lien Security Agreement among the Grantor, the other parties from time to time party thereto and the Agent, dated as of April 17, 2013 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release its continuing security interest in the Collateral and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral to the Grantor, and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances with respect to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor, without representation and warranty, the continuing security interest in the Collateral (including, but not limited to, the Marks) granted to the Agent by the Grantor pursuant to the Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded on April 19, 2013 at Reel 5010 / Frame 0470 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of the page is intentionally blank.]

2536954.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0349

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officers, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCATION, as Collateral Agent

By: ___ Name:

Title:

Joseph P. O'Donnell Vice President

Signature Page to Second-Lien Trademark Release

$\underline{\text{SCHEDULE A}}$

MARK	OWNER	REG. / APP. NUMBER	REG. / APP. DATE
NES RENTALS	NES Rentals Holdings, Inc.	3,195,984 (78/680,403)	9 Jan. 2007

Schedule A to Second-Lien Trademark Release

2536954.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 04/03/2017